SEASON 1

WOOTTON TUESDAY LEAGUE FIXTURES

WOOTTON TUESDAY | SEASON 1

CALENDAR

2023/2024
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Please note: there is a slight change from the original calendars sent out on the 11th August 2023. The change
includes matches on the 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th & 7th of January 2024. Originally this was scheduled as no matches

Handicap / Power Play Matches: Should any league matches get postponed during the season, these will
replace the Handicap/Power Play matches | These games are friendly matches and do not count towards the
league table | The 'handicap' that each team will start with will be determined by their league position on the
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DIVISIONS

Division 1
Boughton Warriors
Duston
Goal'den Girls Black
Goal'den Girls Gold
Jets Blue
Phoenix
Sinners
Vixens
Wolves
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Week
Week 1
Week 2
Week 3
Week 4
Week 5
Week 6
Week 7
Week 8
Week 9
Week 10
Week 11
Week 12
Week 13
Week 14
Week 15
Week 16
Week 17
Week 18
Week 19
Week 20
Week 21
Week 22
Week 23
Week 24
Week 25
Week 26

Date
05-Sep
12-Sep
19-Sep
26-Sep
03-Oct
10-Oct
17-Oct
24-Oct
31-Oct
07-Nov
14-Nov
21-Nov
28-Nov
05-Dec
12-Dec
19-Dec
26-Dec
02-Jan
09-Jan
16-Jan
23-Jan
30-Jan
06-Feb
13-Feb
20-Feb
27-Feb

Date
Week 1 - 05 September
Week 2 - 12 September
Week 3 - 19 September
Week 4 - 26 September
Week 5 - 03 October
Week 6 - 10 October
Week 7 - 17 October
Week 8 - 24 October
Week 9 - 31 October
Week 10 - 07 November
Week 11 - 14 November
Week 12 - 21 November
Week 13 - 28 November
Week 14 - 05 December
Week 15 - 12 December
Week 16 - 19 December
Week 17 - 26 December
Week 18 - 02 January
Week 19 - 09 January
Week 20 - 16 January
Week 21 - 23 January
Week 22 - 30 January
Week 23 - 06 February
Week 24 - 13 February
Week 25 - 20 February
Week 26 - 27 February

Info
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
Power Play/Postponed matches
Power Play/Postponed matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
No matches scheduled
No matches scheduled
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
League Matches
Power Play/Postponed matches
Scheduled for Postponements
End of Season Break
End of Season Break

EVENTS

Book Here (click to book)

Location

23-Feb Bingo Night TBC ttps://www.totallynetball.co.u even.t-etais bingo-end-of-
season-awards-evening-4

13-Apr Tournament TBC https://www.totallynetbe.iII.co4uk/event—details/warwick-
regular-mixed-tournament

15-Jun Tournament TBC https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/event-details/inter-league-

tournament-3
03-Aug  Regional Awards TBC https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/event-details/regional-end-
of-season-awards-day-2

24-Aug Tournament TBC https://wwwiotaIIynetball4.co.uk/event-details/milton-keynes

resular»mlxed-tournament

Disclaimer
By participating, as a coordinator, umpire, player or coach, in a Totally Netball orgainsed match, you agree to all the Terms Conditions

https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/terms-and-conditions
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SEASON 1 WOOTTON TUESDAY LEAGUE FIXTURES 2023/2024

Time Court Match/Div Week 1 - 05 September Time Court Match/Div Week 2 - 12 September
19:00 1 1 Sinners \ Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Jets Blue
19:00 2 1 Duston \ Boughton Warriors 19:00 2 1 Duston \% Vixens
20:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Wolves 20:00 1 1 Goal'den Girls Black \ Goal'den Girls Gold
20:00 2 1 Jets Blue \ Goal'den Girls Black 20:00 2 1 Wolves \ Sinners

BYE Vixens BYE Boughton Warriors
Time Court Match/Div Week 3 - 19 September Time Court Match/Div Week 4 - 26 September
19:00 1 1 Wolves \ Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Goal'den Girls Black
19:00 2 1 Boughton Warriors v Sinners 19:00 2 1 Boughton Warriors \ Goal'den Girls Gold
20:00 1 1 Duston v Goal'den Girls Black 20:00 1 1 Duston \ Wolves
20:00 2 1 Phoenix \ Vixens 20:00 2 1 Jets Blue \ Vixens

BYE Jets Blue BYE Sinners
Time Court Match/Div Week 5 - 03 October Time Court Match/Div Week 6 - 10 October
19:00 1 1 Duston v Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 1 1 Jets Blue \ Goal'den Girls Gold
19:00 2 1 Vixens v Wolves 19:00 2 1 Goal'den Girls Black \ Boughton Warriors
20:00 1 1 Jets Blue v Boughton Warriors 20:00 1 1 Vixens \ Sinners
20:00 2 1 Phoenix \ Sinners 20:00 2 1 Duston \ Phoenix

BYE Goal'den Girls Black BYE Wolves
Time Court Match/Div Week 7 - 17 October Time Court Match/Div Week 8 - 24 October
19:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 1 1 Goal'den Girls Black \ Sinners
19:00 2 1 Goal'den Girls Black v Wolves 19:00 2 1 Wolves v Boughton Warriors
20:00 1 1 Jets Blue v Sinners 20:00 1 1 Vixens \ Goal'den Girls Gold
20:00 2 1 Vixens v Boughton Warriors 20:00 2 1 Duston v Jets Blue

BYE Duston BYE Phoenix
Time Court Match/Div Week 9 - 31 October Time Court Match/Div Week 10 - 07 November
19:00 1 1 Duston v Sinners 19:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Goal'den Girls Black
19:00 2 1 Phoenix v Boughton Warriors 19:00 2 1 Boughton Warriors v Goal'den Girls Gold
20:00 1 1 Jets Blue v Wolves 20:00 1 1 Duston \ Wolves
20:00 2 1 Vixens v Goal'den Girls Black 20:00 2 1 Jets Blue \ Vixens

33 Goal'den Girls Gold BYE Sinners
Time Court Match/Div Week 11 - 14 November Time Court Match/Div Week 12 - 21 November
19:00 1 1 Duston v Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 1 1 Sinners \ Goal'den Girls Gold
19:00 2 1 Vixens \ Wolves 19:00 2 1 Duston \ Boughton Warriors
20:00 1 1 Jets Blue \ Boughton Warriors 20:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Wolves
20:00 2 1 Phoenix v Sinners 20:00 2 1 Jets Blue \ Goal'den Girls Black

BYE Goal'den Girls Black BYE Vixens

Disclaimer
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By participating, as a coordinator, umpire, player or coach, in a Totally Netball orgainsed match, you agree to all the Terms Conditions

https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/terms-and-conditions



SEASON 1 WOOTTON TUESDAY LEAGUE FIXTURES

Time Court Match/Div Week 13 - 28 November Time Court Match/Div Week 14 - 05 December
19:00 1 1 Phoenix v Jets Blue 19:00 1 1 Wolves \ Goal'den Girls Gold
19:00 2 1 Duston \Y Vixens 19:00 2 1 Boughton Warriors \% Sinners
20:00 1 1 Goal'den Girls Black v Goal'den Girls Gold 20:00 1 1 Duston \ Goal'den Girls Black
20:00 2 1 Wolves v Sinners 20:00 2 1 Phoenix \ Vixens

BYE Boughton Warriors BYE Jets Blue
Time Court Match/Div Week 15 - 12 December Time Court Match/Div Week 16 - 19 December
19:00 1 1 Phoenix v Goal'den Girls Black 19:00 1 1 Duston \ Goal'den Girls Gold
19:00 2 1 Boughton Warriors \Y Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 2 1 Vixens \Y Wolves
20:00 1 1 Duston \ Wolves 20:00 1 1 Jets Blue \Y Boughton Warriors
20:00 2 1 Jets Blue v Vixens 20:00 2 1 Phoenix \ Sinners

BYE Sinners BYE Goal'den Girls Black

Week 17 - 26 December

No matches scheduled for this week

Week 18 - 02 January

No matches scheduled for this week

Time Court Match/Div Week 19 - 09 January Time Court Match/Div Week 20 - 16 January
19:00 1 1 Jets Blue v Goal'den Girls Gold 19:00 1 1 Phoenix \ Goal'den Girls Gold
19:00 2 1 Goal'den Girls Black \ Boughton Warriors 19:00 2 1 Goal'den Girls Black \Y Wolves
20:00 1 1 Vixens \ Sinners 20:00 1 1 Jets Blue \ Sinners
20:00 2 1 Duston \Y Phoenix 20:00 2 1 Vixens \Y Boughton Warriors
BYE Wolves BYE Duston
Time Court Match/Div Week 21 - 23 January Time Court Match/Div Week 22 - 30 January
19:00 1 1 Goal'den Girls Black v Sinners 19:00 1 1 Duston \ Sinners
19:00 2 1 Wolves \ Boughton Warriors 19:00 2 1 Phoenix \ Boughton Warriors
20:00 1 1 Vixens v Goal'den Girls Gold 20:00 1 1 Jets Blue \ Wolves
20:00 2 1 Duston v Jets Blue 20:00 2 1 Vixens \ Goal'den Girls Black
BYE Phoenix BYE Goal'den Girls Gold
Time — —Court —iatch/Div Week 23 - 06 February
19:00 1 1 Wolves v Goal'den Girls Gold
19:00 2 1 Boughton Warriors \ Sinners
20:00 1 1 Duston v Goal'den Girls Black Scheduled for postponements
20:00 2 1 Phoenix v Vixens
BYE Jets Blue

Week 25 - 20 February

End of Season Break
Event - Bingo & Awards Nig|

ht

Week 26 - 27 February

End of Season Break
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Disclaimer

By participating, as a coordinator, umpire, player or coach, in a Totally Netball orgainsed match, you agree to all the Terms Conditions
https://www.totallynetball.co.uk/terms-and-conditions

2023/2024



